September

Thur 8
Fri 9
Sat 10
Sun 11
Wed 14
Thur 15
Fri 16
Sat 17
Sun 18
Thur 22
Fri 23
Mon 26
Thur 29
Fri 30
October
Sat 1
Tue 4
Thur 6
Fri 7
Sat 8
Mon 10
Tue 11
Wed 12
Thur 13
Fri 14
Sat 15
Sun 16
Mon 17
Tue 18

0810/0830
1800
1845
0815
1230
1400

1830
0815
0815
1830
1000
0815

1000

0830

1640/1800

0810

1000

1000

1045

1500

1000

1830

1830
1700

0800

1700
1830

Term begins

Pre-Prep Welcome Evening

Junior School Welcome Evening

Year 6 Parents’ Meeting: The Senior Years
Open Meeting with lan Power and Alistair Duncan
Football Festival, Years 4-8

Boarders’ All In Weekend

PPA Meeting

Year 7 Coffee and French Trip Meeting
Second Hand Uniform Shop open (weekly)
Parents and Staff Social Drinks

Year 5 visit Tile Barn Outdoor Centre
Pilgrims’ Play Session for Pre-Schoolers
Guide to Year 8

PPA parents’ football tournament

Year 6 History Trip leaves for Normandy
PPA Pre-Prep Coffee

Year 4 Art Trip to Reading Museum

Year 7 Classics Trip to Ashmolean Museum
Exeat begins for Prep (except for Choristers)
EXEAT

Prep Boys Return after Exeat

Photos: Individual, Siblings and Class photos

Pre-Prep Grandparents’ Coffee

Whole School Open Day

Year 2 Visit to Tudor House

Harvest Service in Cathedral

Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly

Virtual Open Day

Year 6 Parents’ Evening (live)

Year 8 Geography Field Trip

Year 6 Parents’ Meeting (virtual)

Commoner Concert |

PPA Pre-Prep Cake Sale

PPA coffee and bacon sandwiches in the Yard
Year 7 French Trip departs to Maison Claire Fontaine
Pre-Prep Parents’ Evening (live)

Year 3 Parents’ Evening (live)

Wed 19
20-30

Sun 30
Mon 31
November
Tue 1
Thur 3
Fri 4
Sat 5
Mon 7
Tue 8
Thur 10
Fri 11
Sat 12
Mon 14
Thur 17
Fri 18
Mon 21
Tue 22
Wed 23
Thur 24
Fri 25
Tue 29
Wed 30
December
Thur 1
Fri 2
Mon 5
Tue 6
Wed 7

1115
1200/1245

1900
0810/0830

1000
1000

1900
1700
1800
1040

1600

1000
1200/1245

0810

1400
1000
1900
1830
0900

1830
1500
1915
0810
1400

0810
1530
1700

Pre-Prep Celebration Assembly
Half-term begins for day boys/boarders
HALF TERM HOLIDAY

Boarders may return

Lessons resume

Hampshire Fire Service visiting Pre-Prep
PPA Book Sale

Pilgrims’ Play Session for Pre-Schoolers
Pre-School Music and Sports Morning
ISEB Week 1 commences

Year 4 and 5 Senior Schools Information Evening
Commoner Concert Il

PPA Fireworks

Remembrance Service

ISEB Week 2 and Year 8 exams commence
Chamber Choir sing at High Street lighting
Children in Need Day

Promenade Concert

Exeat begins for Prep

EXEAT

Prep Boys Return after Exeat

ABRSM exams

ABRSM exams

Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College
Pilgrims’ Play Session for Pre-Schoolers
PPA Drinks Party

Year 8 Parents’ Evening (live)

Pre-Prep Nativity

Year 8 Parents’ Evening (virtual)
Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly
Chamber Choir Carols by Candlelight
Pre-Prep Open Classroom

Year 2 Outreach Concert

Junior Theatre Trip

Pre-Prep Open Classroom

Pilgrims’ Carol Service in Cathedral

Term ends



September
Fri 16
Tue 20
Tue 27
October
Tue 11
Thur 13
November
Sat 12
Sun 13
Tue 22
Sat 26
Sun 27
December
Fri 2
Sat 3
Sun 4
Tue 6

1330
1730
1730

1900
1340

1430
1930

1145
1930
1830
1830

1900
1400
1530
0945

CHORISTER and QUIRISTER CALENDAR

Quiristers sing for Heritage Open Day
Admission of new Quiristers at Evensong

Founder’s Obit Evensong; Joint service for Choristers and Quiristers in Cathedral

Chorister Parents’ Meeting

Amicabilis Concordia at Eton College (Quiristers)

Be a Chorister for the Day

Quiristers’ Concert in Twyford Church
Remembrance Sunday services

Quiristers’ Instrumental Concert

Glee Club Concert in Cathedral (including Quiristers)
Advent Procession (Choristers)

Winchester College Advent Carol Service (Quiristers)

Chapel Choir Concert at St Cross with English Chamber Orchestra (Quiristers)
Choral Workshop
Market Carols in Cathedral (Choristers)

Winchester College Carol Service in Cathedral (Quiristers)

Christmas Term

Calendar
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