Septem	ber			Wed	19	1115	Pre-Prep Celebration Assembly
Thur	8	0810/0830	Term begins			1200/1245	Half-term begins for day boys/boarders
Fri	9	1800	Pre-Prep Welcome Evening		20-30		HALF TERM HOLIDAY
		1845	Junior School Welcome Evening	Sun	30	1900	Boarders may return
Sat	10	0815	Year 6 Parents' Meeting: The Senior Years	Mon	31	0810/0830	Lessons resume
		1230	Open Meeting with Ian Power and Alistair Duncan	Novem	ber		
		1400	Football Festival, Years 4-8	Tue	1		Hampshire Fire Service visiting Pre-Prep
			Boarders' All In Weekend	Thur	3		PPA Book Sale
Sun	11	1830	PPA Meeting	Fri	4	1000	Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers
Wed	14	0815	Year 7 Coffee and French Trip Meeting	Sat	5	1000	Pre-School Music and Sports Morning
		0815	Second Hand Uniform Shop open (weekly)	Mon	7		ISEB Week 1 commences
Thur	15	1830	Parents and Staff Social Drinks	Tue	8	1900	Year 4 and 5 Senior Schools Information Evening
Fri	16		Year 5 visit Tile Barn Outdoor Centre	Thur	10	1700	Commoner Concert II
		1000	Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers	Fri	11	1800	PPA Fireworks
Sat	17	0815	Guide to Year 8	Sat	12	1040	Remembrance Service
Sun	18	1000	PPA parents' football tournament	Mon	14		ISEB Week 2 and Year 8 exams commence
Thur	22		Year 6 History Trip leaves for Normandy	Thur	17	1600	Chamber Choir sing at High Street lighting
Fri	23	0830	PPA Pre-Prep Coffee	Fri	18		Children in Need Day
			Year 4 Art Trip to Reading Museum			1000	Promenade Concert
			Year 7 Classics Trip to Ashmolean Museum			1200/1245	Exeat begins for Prep
		1640/1800	Exeat begins for Prep (except for Choristers)				EXEAT
			EXEAT	Mon	21	0810	Prep Boys Return after Exeat
Mon	26	0810	Prep Boys Return after Exeat	Tue	22		ABRSM exams
Thur	29						
Fri			Photos: Individual, Siblings and Class photos	Wed	23		ABRSM exams
	30	1000	Photos: Individual, Siblings and Class photos Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee	Wed Thur	23 24	1400	ABRSM exams Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College
Octobe	30	1000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1400 1000	
	30	1000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Thur	24		Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College
Octobe	30 r		Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee	Thur	24	1000	Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers
Octobe Sat	30 r 1		Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee Whole School Open Day	Thur Fri	24 25	1000 1900	Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers PPA Drinks Party
Octobe Sat Tue	30 r 1 4	1000	Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee Whole School Open Day Year 2 Visit to Tudor House	Thur Fri Tue	24252930	1000 1900 1830	Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers PPA Drinks Party Year 8 Parents' Evening (live)
Octobe Sat Tue Thur	30 r 1 4 6	1000	Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee Whole School Open Day Year 2 Visit to Tudor House Harvest Service in Cathedral	Thur Fri Tue Wed	24252930	1000 1900 1830	Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers PPA Drinks Party Year 8 Parents' Evening (live)
Octobe Sat Tue Thur Fri	30 r 1 4 6 7	1000 1045 1500	Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee Whole School Open Day Year 2 Visit to Tudor House Harvest Service in Cathedral Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly	Thur Fri Tue Wed Decem	24 25 29 30 .ber	1000 1900 1830 0900	Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers PPA Drinks Party Year 8 Parents' Evening (live) Pre-Prep Nativity
Octobe Sat Tue Thur Fri Sat	30 r 1 4 6 7 8	1000 1045 1500 1000	Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee Whole School Open Day Year 2 Visit to Tudor House Harvest Service in Cathedral Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Virtual Open Day	Thur Fri Tue Wed Decem Thur	24 25 29 30 (ber 1	1000 1900 1830 0900	Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers PPA Drinks Party Year 8 Parents' Evening (live) Pre-Prep Nativity Year 8 Parents' Evening (virtual)
Octobe Sat Tue Thur Fri Sat Mon	30 r 1 4 6 7 8 10	1000 1045 1500 1000	Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee Whole School Open Day Year 2 Visit to Tudor House Harvest Service in Cathedral Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Virtual Open Day Year 6 Parents' Evening (live)	Thur Fri Tue Wed Decem Thur	24 25 29 30 (ber 1	1000 1900 1830 0900 1830 1500	Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers PPA Drinks Party Year 8 Parents' Evening (live) Pre-Prep Nativity Year 8 Parents' Evening (virtual) Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly
Octobe Sat Tue Thur Fri Sat Mon Tue	30 r 1 4 6 7 8 10 11	1000 1045 1500 1000 1830	Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee Whole School Open Day Year 2 Visit to Tudor House Harvest Service in Cathedral Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Virtual Open Day Year 6 Parents' Evening (live) Year 8 Geography Field Trip	Thur Fri Tue Wed Decem Thur Fri	24 25 29 30 ber 1 2	1000 1900 1830 0900 1830 1500 1915	Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers PPA Drinks Party Year 8 Parents' Evening (live) Pre-Prep Nativity Year 8 Parents' Evening (virtual) Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Chamber Choir Carols by Candlelight
Octobe Sat Tue Thur Fri Sat Mon Tue Wed	30 r 1 4 6 7 8 10 11 12	1000 1045 1500 1000 1830	Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee Whole School Open Day Year 2 Visit to Tudor House Harvest Service in Cathedral Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Virtual Open Day Year 6 Parents' Evening (live) Year 8 Geography Field Trip Year 6 Parents' Meeting (virtual)	Thur Fri Tue Wed Decem Thur Fri	24 25 29 30 ber 1 2	1000 1900 1830 0900 1830 1500 1915 0810	Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers PPA Drinks Party Year 8 Parents' Evening (live) Pre-Prep Nativity Year 8 Parents' Evening (virtual) Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Chamber Choir Carols by Candlelight Pre-Prep Open Classroom
Octobe Sat Tue Thur Fri Sat Mon Tue Wed Thur	30 r 1 4 6 7 8 10 11 12 13	1000 1045 1500 1000 1830	Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee Whole School Open Day Year 2 Visit to Tudor House Harvest Service in Cathedral Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Virtual Open Day Year 6 Parents' Evening (live) Year 8 Geography Field Trip Year 6 Parents' Meeting (virtual) Commoner Concert I	Thur Fri Tue Wed Decem Thur Fri Mon	24 25 29 30 ber 1 2	1000 1900 1830 0900 1830 1500 1915 0810	Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers PPA Drinks Party Year 8 Parents' Evening (live) Pre-Prep Nativity Year 8 Parents' Evening (virtual) Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Chamber Choir Carols by Candlelight Pre-Prep Open Classroom Year 2 Outreach Concert
Octobe Sat Tue Thur Fri Sat Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri	30 r 1 4 6 7 8 10 11 12 13 14	1000 1045 1500 1000 1830 1830 1700	Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee Whole School Open Day Year 2 Visit to Tudor House Harvest Service in Cathedral Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Virtual Open Day Year 6 Parents' Evening (live) Year 8 Geography Field Trip Year 6 Parents' Meeting (virtual) Commoner Concert I PPA Pre-Prep Cake Sale	Thur Fri Tue Wed Decem Thur Fri Mon	24 25 29 30 ber 1 2	1000 1900 1830 0900 1830 1500 1915 0810 1400	Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers PPA Drinks Party Year 8 Parents' Evening (live) Pre-Prep Nativity Year 8 Parents' Evening (virtual) Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Chamber Choir Carols by Candlelight Pre-Prep Open Classroom Year 2 Outreach Concert Junior Theatre Trip
Octobe Sat Tue Thur Fri Sat Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat	30 r 1 4 6 7 8 10 11 12 13 14 15	1000 1045 1500 1000 1830 1830 1700	Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee Whole School Open Day Year 2 Visit to Tudor House Harvest Service in Cathedral Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Virtual Open Day Year 6 Parents' Evening (live) Year 8 Geography Field Trip Year 6 Parents' Meeting (virtual) Commoner Concert I PPA Pre-Prep Cake Sale PPA coffee and bacon sandwiches in the Yard	Thur Fri Tue Wed Decem Thur Fri Mon	24 25 29 30 ber 1 2 5	1000 1900 1830 0900 1830 1500 1915 0810 1400	Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers PPA Drinks Party Year 8 Parents' Evening (live) Pre-Prep Nativity Year 8 Parents' Evening (virtual) Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Chamber Choir Carols by Candlelight Pre-Prep Open Classroom Year 2 Outreach Concert Junior Theatre Trip Pre-Prep Open Classroom
Sat Tue Thur Fri Sat Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sat Sun	30 r 1 4 6 7 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	1000 1045 1500 1000 1830 1830 1700	Pre-Prep Grandparents' Coffee Whole School Open Day Year 2 Visit to Tudor House Harvest Service in Cathedral Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Virtual Open Day Year 6 Parents' Evening (live) Year 8 Geography Field Trip Year 6 Parents' Meeting (virtual) Commoner Concert I PPA Pre-Prep Cake Sale PPA coffee and bacon sandwiches in the Yard Year 7 French Trip departs to Maison Claire Fontaine	Thur Fri Tue Wed Decem Thur Fri Mon	24 25 29 30 ber 1 2 5	1000 1900 1830 0900 1830 1500 1915 0810 1400	Latin and Greek Reading Competition at Winchester College Pilgrims' Play Session for Pre-Schoolers PPA Drinks Party Year 8 Parents' Evening (live) Pre-Prep Nativity Year 8 Parents' Evening (virtual) Pre-Prep Cathedral Assembly Chamber Choir Carols by Candlelight Pre-Prep Open Classroom Year 2 Outreach Concert Junior Theatre Trip Pre-Prep Open Classroom Pilgrims' Carol Service in Cathedral

CHORISTER and QUIRISTER CALENDAR

September								
Fri	16	1330	Quiristers sing for Heritage Open Day					
Tue	20	1730	Admission of new Quiristers at Evensong					
Tue	27	1730	Founder's Obit Evensong; Joint service for Choristers and Quiristers in Cathedral					
October								
Tue	11	1900	Chorister Parents' Meeting					
Thur	13	1340	Amicabilis Concordia at Eton College (Quiristers)					
November								
Sat	12	1430	Be a Chorister for the Day					
		1930	Quiristers' Concert in Twyford Church					
Sun	13		Remembrance Sunday services					
		1145	Quiristers' Instrumental Concert					
Tue	22	1930	Glee Club Concert in Cathedral (including Quiristers)					
Sat	26	1830	Advent Procession (Choristers)					
Sun	27	1830	Winchester College Advent Carol Service (Quiristers)					
December								
Fri	2	1900	Chapel Choir Concert at St Cross with English Chamber Orchestra (Quiristers)					
Sat	3	1400	Choral Workshop					
Sun	4	1530	Market Carols in Cathedral (Choristers)					
Tue	6	0945	Winchester College Carol Service in Cathedral (Quiristers)					



Christmas Term
Calendar
2022